
1 Service Connection No. 

5 

2 

3 Consumer Category 

4 Contracted Load 

Name of Register Consumer (at 
present) 

Address: 

Application Form- Change in Name of Register Consumers 

Name of the person in whose name 

connection to be changed(in 
CAPITAL LETTERS) 

Date: 

(Tick whichever applicable) 
1. Copy of latest bill duly paid 

Place: 

Note: The following document are attatched with the application form: 

Telephone No: 

2. Proof of ownership/ legal accupancy of premises 

HILARY fyN! 

3. No Objection Certificate from the existing consumer if availaple/possible. 
4. Registered deed/Succession certificate/Qacoeed 

Application form of Service Connection No. 

Name of Designation. 

for changing the name of Consumer to 
is given a reference no. 

Mobile: 9364998228 

Signature/Seal of Licensee's representative 

Signature of the Consumer 

Annexure-8 

(if any other document, please specify) 

Acknowledgement 

Email 

(at present) in the name of 
(name of applicant) has been received on 

to be used for all future correspondence. 

(date) 
in regard, the consumer 



An agreement made this the 

SuccesSor and assigns (hereinafter referred td as the consumer) of the óne part and the Meahalaya Power Distribution Corporation Limited an electricity distribution licensee under the EA, 2003 and its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the Distribution 
Utility / MePDCL) of the other part. 

persons, a company, society, firm, association or organisation. 

Note: the term 'consumer' includes an individual person (whether male or female), a body of 

Now, therefore, the agreement witness -

Whereas, the consumer has applied to the distribution utility for supply of electricity to the premises and the distribution utility has agreed to give the supply under the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing; 

(1) That the supply shall be given to the premises located at 

(2) 

l occupier of; 

Agreement for supply of electricity low tension 

That the supply shall be for the purpose of 

The load whereof shall not exceed 

(3) That the provisions of the EA 2003 and the regulations, code and orders including tariff orders, as 
may be made from time to time by the MSERC shall apply and bind the consumers and the 
distribution utility alike: 

(4) That the consumer shall regularly and timely pay to MePDCL all charges as may be due for the 
supply of electricity; 

is commenced. 

(5) That the agreement shall be a period of two years and may be renewed for a further period; 

Provided that supply shall not be terminated by mere efflux of time if the consumer is willing that 

the agreement is renewed; 
(6) That the agreement shall be terminated if he consumer on its part desires it so and gives to the 

MePDCL a prior notice of not less than one month or, on the part of the MePDCL, if the consumer 

has violated any of the terms and conditions of the agreement. 

Consumer 

Provided that on the part of the MePDCL notice shall be given to the consumer stating the reasons 
for the proposed termination and giving him opportunity to state his case and his statement, if any 
duly considered before the agreement is terminated and the supply of electricity cut off 

Witness: 

Annexure -3 

(7) The terms and conditions of this agreement shall be effective from the date of supply of electricity 

1. Signature: 

"and his 

watts 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set their hands and seals the date.month and 

year first above written. 

2. Signature: 

Name: nho lanshalsol. 
Address: Uler 

Name: 

the consumer as owner 

DTha bah. 

Address: 

mju Thaaell. 

For and behalf of MePDCL 



Ha 

I Assistant Executive Engineer 
Pynursla (D. Sub - Division) 
MEPDCL Pynursla 

Subject: Ban pynkylla noh ia ka Bill Light. 

Sahep badonburom, 

Katkum katei ka phang ba la kdew haneng, nga wan ban kyrpad rit ha khmat ka burom jong phi ka Office ba phin sngewbha ban pynkylla noh ia ka kyrteng Bill Light ha baroh saw ki Consumer ID jong I Kong (L) Enji Khongjee 1 (Con d- 1000122023), 2(Con ld- 1000122024), 3(Con Id-1000122025), 
4 (Con Id-1000122026) sha i kong Hilary Kynti Khongjee iba dei meiieid trai 
jong nga, namarba baI la khlad noh mnynta la kumba tam snen tam eiei khnang 
ban kham suk ia ki jingdon kam baroh khamtam ha kaba iadei bad ka Office jong 
phi. 

la ka jinglong la kloi jong phi ban iarap lem ia kane ka kam, ngan aiai 
sngewnguh barabor. 

Dated:PynursBa 

The: /2es 

Recompended by: 

Khublei Shibun. 

R Shnong 
T"rs'a 

Ba kyrpad rit iaphi, 

La suh lang hangne ia ka Death Certificate jong I (L) Enji Khongjee. 

Kong Hilary Kynti Khongjee 



Name: 

PYNURSLA BLOCK 

Date of Death: 

This is to certify that the following information has been taken from the original record of death which is the register for (local area/local body) .. 

Name of Mother: 

Name of Father:. 

Name of local body issuing certificate..PYNURSLA CHC 

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

Issued under Section 12/17 of the Registration of Births and Deaths Act, 1969 and Rule &/13 the Meghalaya Registration of Births and Deaths Rules, 1999 

Name of Husband/Wife:. 

(L) ENJI KHONGJEE 

Remarks if any] : 

Date of issue : 

DRAFT DEATH CERTIFICATE 

19/1/2022 

EAST KHASI HILLS 

Registration No. :.. 

of District. 

PO. PYNURSLA 793110 

o..EASTKHASLHILLS. 

Name, Age and Contact/Address details of Husband/Wife/Widow/Widower : 
PYNURSLA-GATE -VILLAGE. 

Address of the deceased at the time of death: 
PYNURSLA-GATE-VILLAGE 

13.722. 

(L)P. KHONGJEE 
()P. KHONGLAM 
(L) B.BHUYA 

Place of Death: 

EAST KHASI HILLS 

NO.16/22 

PYNURSLA CHC 

Seal 

.of the State of Meghalaya. 
FEMALE 

Sex: 

RESIDENCE 

of tahsi/block 

EAST KHASI HILLS 

"52 YRS 

Permanent Address of the deceased: 
PYNURSLA-GATE - VILLAGE 

Date of Registration: 

Form -6 

PO. PYNURSLA 793110 

*Ensure registration of every birth and death 

Signa�ur¿ of theAssuingauthority 

Address of the issuing autharity 

24/1/2022 



( 
ELECTON COMMISSIODF INDA 

T LECTOR PHto DENTTY CARD 

Name 

MJYOS45251 

Narne ENJI KHONGJEE 

Mother's:P. KHONGJ 8 

OATE OF BRTVAGE 2007M946 
ADORESS: 
HNa 273, NENG0ATE 

VILLNURSLA 
DtST-EAST KHASI HILLS3110 

Date r-42017 Electora Registrato 
Assembty Constituency No & Name 
27 - PYNURSLA 

Part No and Name 

17- NENGGATE, PYNURSLA 
/Not 

eetore 

t ro 



de 
her ld 
S0on 

egary 
DemandLoad 

Reter No. 

Delais 

mer Nane 

OMF(Cons) 
Total Tariff Dilf 

Biling Details 
Prev. Reading Date 

Curr. Reading Date 
No. of Days 
Bill Numher 
Bill Status 
Prev KWH 
Current kWH 
Billed Unit 
Recorded MD 

Average 
Power Factor 

4.0 

1.0 KW 

Bill Charges 
Fixed Charges (Unit, Rate, Amount) 

FPPAS 

Energy Charges (Unit, Rate, Amount) 

ED Amount (Unit, Rate, Amount) 
4.0 

Current Bill Amt 
Consumer Credit 

(MAY 25 TO MAY 25 : -7.120) 

Adjustrment 
Tariff D1f(7/9 lnst.) 
Gross Bill Amount 

90.0 

Net Bill Amount 
Due Date 

PYNURSLA SUBDIVISION 
1000122023 

1112008 
Enju Khongjee -1 

Pynursla Gate, Pynursla 
Upper Gate 2080205400 

5.0 

Last Payment Date 
Last Payment Amount 

0.05 

DLT 

03/0772025 13:31 V4.3 

1KW 

167336 

117.83 

03/06/2025 
03/07/2025 

30 

1112008257031032 

OK(NOrmal) 
5702.0 
5706.0 

4.0 

90.00 

20.00 

0.20 

-7.12 

103.08 

-0.90 
0.00 

13.09 

115.27 

7116.00 

18/07/2025 
25/06/2025 

148 

tice uder Section 92 of 



Bory 
ervandl Qt 

ler No. 
AAF(Cons) 

fotal Tarif Dilf 

8illing Detaits 

aiis 

Pre. Reading Date 
Cur. Reading Date 

No. of Days 
Bill Wumber 
Bill Status 
Prev KWH 

Current KWH 
Billed Unit 
Recorded MO 

Power Factor 
Average 

Puvi C:stticHCoprelo Liritec 

Ni 

Bill Charges 
Fixed Charges (Unit., Rate, AinOunt) 

FPPAS 
DPC 

1.0 KW 
Euergy Charges (U:it, Rate. Arnount) 

ED Amount (Unit, Rate, Amount) 
Ni! 

Current Biil Amt 
Consumer Gredit 

Adjust1mernt 
Tariff Diti( 1/9 ust) 
Gross Bill Auiont 

Net Bill Ancunt 
Due Dale 

Last Paynnent Date 
Last Pament Aniount 

PYNURSLA SUBDIVISION 

90.0 

Nil 

1112008 
Enju Khongjee -2 

Pynursla Gate, Pynursla 
Upper Gate 2080205500 

Nit 

1000122024 

DLT 
1KW 
8753 

63.09 

04/12/2024 
06/01/2025 

33 
ll12008251060307 

OK(Normal) 
4109.0 
4109.0 

0.0 

95.81 

Nil 

Nil 
0.00 
1.00 

96.81 
0.45 
0.00 
7.01 

103.37 

104.00 

21/01/2025 
19/12/2024 

87 



feter No. 

gory 
Jemand/Noad 

er Naine 

CMF(Cons) 

ld 

Totai Tariff Diff 

Billing Details 
Prev. Reading Date 
Curr. Reading Date 

No. of Days 
Bill Number 

Bill StatUS 

s 

Prev KWH 
Current KWH 
Billed Unit 
Recorded MD 

Average 
Power Factor 

Bill Charges 

10.0 

10.0 

Fixed Charges (Unit. Rate. Amount) 

FPPAS 

1.0 KW 
Energy Charges (Unit, Rate, Anount) 

ED Amount (Unit, Rate, Amount) 

Current Biil Amt 

I Distributiort Corporation Limited 

Consumer Credit 

Adjustment 
Tariff Dt 7/9 lnst.) 

(MAY 25 TO MAY 25: -8.700 ) 

Gross Bll Arnount 

Net Bill Amount 
Due Date 

PYNURSLA SUBDIVISION 
1000122025 

l112008 
Enju Khongjee -3 

Pynursla Gate, Pyrnursla 
Upper Gate #2080205600 

90.0 

Last Payment Date 
Last Payment Anount 

5.0 

0.05 

DLT 

IKW 
167470 

1 

212.33 

03/06/2025 
03/07/2025 

30 
1l12008257031 033 

OK(Normal) 
1625.0 

1635.0 

10.0 

90.00 

50.00 

0.50 

-8.70 

131.80 
-0. 14 

0.00 
23.59 

155.25 

156.00 
18/07/2025 

25/06/2025 
167 



ory 
mand/Load 

ter No. 

r Name 

AF(Cons) 
lotal Tariff Diff 

Billing Details 

id 

Prev. Reading Date 
Curr. Reading Date 

No. of Days 
Bill Number 
Bill Status 

Prev KWH 
Current KWH 
Billed Unit 
Recorded MD 
Povver Factor 

Average 

N 

1.0 KW 

Bil Charges 
Fixed Charges (Unit, Rate, Amount) 

Nit 

FPPAS 

N.er Disliibution Corporation Limited 

Energy Charges (Unit, ate, Anount) 

ED Amournt (Unit, Rate, Amount) 

Current Bill Amt 
Gansumer Credit 

Adjustment 

(MAY 25 TO MAY 25: -0790 ) 

Tariff Ditf(79 Inst.) 
Gross Bill Amount 

Net Bill Amount 
Due Date 

90.0 

Nil 

Last Payment Date 
Last Payment Amount 

PYNURSLA SUBDIVISIO 

Nit 

100012202. 

Upper Gate 2080205. 

111200 
Enju Khongjee -4 

Pynursla Gate, Pynurela 

DLT 

1KW 
167367 

65. 19 

03/06/2025 
03/07/2025 

30 
1112008257031030 

OK(Normal) 
155.0 
155.0 

0.0 

90.00 

Nil 

Nil 

-0.79 

89.21 

-0.17 

0.00 
7.24 

96.28 

F97.00 
18/07/2025 

25/06/2025 
104 



Gender1 
Date of Brth Age 

AddressMNO.27s, NENGOATE, VIL-PYNURSLA, 
DIST-EAST KKAst HILLS-793110 

Deta i 13-01-2021 

Female 
1141-2002 

octoret to trtion 

e/NOte 

Otticer 

Assombty Constitueney No, nd Nane 27. 
FYNURLAS 

Pat No and Nne 20-NENGGATE, PYNURSLA 

More possoasion of tús card is ro graruntee that you 
aro cioctor of the current eloctoral O Please chock you 
name the crrert eletorst roh boforo, cvery elocion 

as a proof of age/D.O.B, or any pupose obor than 
registrstion in clectorat rol, 

PIC 

P 

ELECTION cOMMISSIO OF INDIA 

YJMO172387 

Name: HILARK KHONGJEE 

Mothets Name ÄHUN KHONGJSE 
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